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25/01/2026 500 Nature & Environment Bamay

North Stradbroke Island, 

Quandamooka Country Part 2 3 3

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

25/01/2026 530 Nature & Environment Bamay K'gari, Butchulla Country Part 1 3 4

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

25/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 4 Maia, Tama and Jojo spot zebras and crocodiles on safari while Aunty Anika finds animals in her room. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Playtime 1 1
Waabiny time, playing time is djooradiny, it's fun. It's about keeping walang, keeping healthy. Let's play djenborl 

football and learn to handball and take on the obstacle course. It's deadly koolangk AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

25/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Spread The Love 1 5
The humans love to clean, so why not help them have a cleaning party! The best way to help out? By dive 

bombing them with some well placed, certified organic tiko. Splat! NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

25/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Tiger In The Mist 5 7 Moort sees eyes shining in the moonlight and is convinced that a tiger is hiding in the bush, waiting to get him. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Return Of Zares 3 6
At night, as Ichiro goes to take his guard duty at the castle, Esteban follows him and tries to convince him to 

help him to escape Mendoza and his men. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

25/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Grey Nurse Shark 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to swim with Grey Nurse Sharks and to take an underwater photograph in case one 

day they are gone for good. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic My Girl And Mickey's Monkey 1 3
Angie wants to turn back time to when her parents were together, so Ben helps her enter Street Art World to 

seek guidance from a wise graffiti oracle. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Boreal Safari 3 12

Nico doesn't listen to Viola's warnings and ends up losing his precious turquoise stone during the adventure. In 

the future, he promises to be more attentive to the advice of the greats. CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Secret Of Orichaleque 1 26 After a final confrontation with the lake pirates, our heroes finally reach Arkadia. But isn't it too late? FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

25/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Do Bees Make Honey 1 19

Poppy asks 'Why do bees make honey?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about the time the world 

suddenly stopped turning and everyone turned to the bees to see if they could help! UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

25/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Let Loose The Moose 1 8 The Chums come across a moose that wants to learn animal calls to enter the Moose Horn Festival. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

25/01/2026 1000 Sport General Pro Bull Riding USA - Unleash The Beast 
World Finals Eliminations - Fort Worth, 

Texas 2025 16
Unleash the Beast is bucking its way onto NITV, bringing the world's best riders as they face off against 

formidable bulls in iconic American cities, battling for the championship title. USA English-100 2025 RPT NC

25/01/2026 1150 Sport General Pro Bull Riding Australia Monster Energy Armidale 2025 5

NITV Sport presents the 2025 Pro Bull Riding series from across regional and metro Australia. Join us as this 

country's toughest cowboys compete to be named the 2025 National champion. AUSTRALIA 2025 RPT NC

25/01/2026 1250 Sport General Koori Knockout 2025: Match Replays

Newcastle All Blacks V Newcastle 

Yowies 2025 9

Full Match Replay between Newcastle All Blacks V Newcastle Yowies at the 2025 Koori Knockout, from the 

Riverside Sporting Complex in Tamworth, Gomeroi Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

25/01/2026 1350 Sport General Koori Knockout 2025: Match Replays

Wiradjuri Aboriginal Rivers V Walgett 

Aboriginal Connection 2025 10

Full Match Replay between Wiradjuri Aboriginal Rivers V Walgett Aboriginal Connection at the 2025 Koori 

Knockout, from the Riverside Sporting Complex in Tamworth, Gomeroi Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC



25/01/2026 1450 Sport General Murri Rugby League Carnival 2025

Men's Semi Final 1 - Cherbourg 

Hornets V Mulli Warriors 2025 4

The Qld Murri Carnival is an annual four-day rugby league carnival for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders 

Queensland rugby league teams. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

25/01/2026 1550 Rock \ Pop Etc Stompem Ground: King Of Hearts 0 0 First appearance for the newly formed King of Hearts for Stompem Ground 2022, AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

25/01/2026 1620 Dance Sing About This Country 2021 0

'Sing About This Country' is a documentary following country music star Troy Cassar-Daley and his good friends 

from The Black Image Band AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G Y Y

25/01/2026 1820 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 5

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

25/01/2026 1830 Culture & Society Lagau Danalaig - An Island Life  0

With an idyllic island lifestyle as the backdrop, we find out what makes Badu unique through the stories of the 

people as expressed in their art and culture. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

25/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society The Idea Of Australia Dreams Of Land 1 3

Land is the heart of Australia. Battles over who owns the land, and how it should be used, are central to the 

Australian story. Is the old ethos of "finder's keepers" the best we can do? AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT M q v Y Y

25/01/2026 2030 Factual Kindred 0 0

A journey into the emotional landscape of family, love and loss of two close friends, both Aboriginal, who were 

adopted by white families and have connected back with their bloodline families. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a l s Y Y

25/01/2026 2210 Culture & Society History Bites Back  0

Trisha Morton-Thomas teams up with Elaine Crombie and Steven Oliver to bite back at negative social media 

comments. It's comical, self-aware, and not afraid to launch a rocket into taboo issues. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT MA l Y Y

25/01/2026 2310 Culture & Society We Don't Need A Map 0 0

Filmmaker Warwick Thornton investigates our relationship to the Southern Cross, in this fun and thought 

provoking ride through Australia's cultural and political landscape. AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT M a l Y Y Y

25/01/2026 2445 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Karajarri Dancers 0 0
Karajarri dancers are from Mijil Mil Miya, 180 km southwest of Broome. Lead singer Mervyn Mulardy has 

revived several Karajarri traditional songs inherited from his grandfather and mother. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

25/01/2026 2500 History How Hip Hop Changed The World Still Fighting 1 4

Chuck D, fellow Hip Hop stars and cultural commentators tell the story of how the rap industry hits 

extraordinary heights going into the new millennium, using its power and influence to effect change USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l Y Y

25/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun 
Drifting Doolagahls And Elaine 

Crombie 2015 1
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G

25/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

25/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Sue Ray 2013 4
Sue Ray: Newcomer to the music industry Queensland performer Sue Ray has risen to acclaim with her debut 

album about heartbreak and self-discovery. Sue Ray shares her stories and performs. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

26/01/2026 500 Nature & Environment Bamay K'gari, Butchulla Country Part 2 3 5
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

26/01/2026 530 Nature & Environment Bamay Maleny, Jinibarra Country Part 1 3 6

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

26/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 5
Tama gets a checkup from Doctor Buzz and Jojo meets a beautiful purerehua. We meet the Starjam Dance 

Group and learn how important it is to move your tinana. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

26/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Colours And Numbers 1 2
Keny, Koodjal, Dambart-One, Two Three. Counting is moorditj And do you know the kala, the colours of the 

rainbow AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

26/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View They Bounce 1 6

Golf, Rugby, Soccer. Humans really give those eggs a hard time! After one of the 'eggs' makes its way into the 

tree, the birds take care of it like their own pepe. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG



26/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Monster Frog 5 8 Jedda and Boya cannot sleep and head down to the billabong, intending to catch a new pet. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

26/01/2026 720 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Yawuru Dancers 0 0 Led by singer Neil McKenzie, they performed a couple of traditional Yawuru songs at Stompem Ground 2022. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 PG

26/01/2026 730 General Wugulora 2026 2026 0

NITV presents live, WugulOra-meaning "One Mob" - a powerful and sacred event held on January 26. Hosted 

by John-Paul Janke and Shahni Wellington. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 PG

26/01/2026 830 News - Domestic Bunggul Day 1 2025 1

NITV's daily Bunggul coverage is a visually striking celebration of Country, community, and identity, told 

through the powerful language of ceremony. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC Y

26/01/2026 930 Rock \ Pop Etc Songrites Song Spirals 2025 1

Song Spirals is an immersive journey into the language, culture and Country of celebrated creator Rosealee 

Pearson. Yolngu rhythm and songs are brought to life through this powerful dance work. AUSTRALIA

Garrwa-25; 

Gudanji-25; 
Yanyuwa-25; 

Yolngu Matha-25 2025 RPT G

26/01/2026 1045 Culture & Society Elder In Residence Oration 2025 0 0

Rhoda Roberts AO presents the NITV-SBS Elder in Residence Oration 2025, discussing why our media matters 

coinciding with the 50th anniversary of SBS. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG q Y

26/01/2026 1125 Culture & Society Five Seasons  0

While enjoying the benefits of the modern world, the Numurindi people of South East Arnhemland are still 

guided by the seasons and the stories of the Dreamtime. AUSTRALIA English-100 2004 RPT PG a w Y Y

26/01/2026 1220 Nature & Environment Ringbalin - Breaking The Drought  0

A powerful documentary about the healing of Australia's greatest river and its diverse peoples through ancient 

ceremony of culture and spirit. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

26/01/2026 1255 Nature & Environment Breathing Life Into Boodja  0

As we face the colossal challenge of protecting and restoring the environment, Breathing Life into Boodja* 

provides hope and inspiration. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G Y

26/01/2026 1350 Factual The Knowledge Keepers 0 0
Indigenous knowledge holders share wisdom on climate resilience, cultural fire practices and sustainable land 

management, fostering community collaboration to prepare for the future. AUSTRALIA 2025 RPT PG Y

26/01/2026 1420 General Wugulora 2026 2026 0

NITV presents live, WugulOra-meaning "One Mob" - a powerful and sacred event held on January 26. Hosted 

by John-Paul Janke and Shahni Wellington. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT PG

26/01/2026 1518 News - Domestic NITV News Special: Day 26 2026 2026 1
Natalie Ahmat and John Paul Janke reflect back on the day that was January 26th from a First Nations 

perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

26/01/2026 1520 Drama Generations Of Men 0 0
A haunting revisionist western inspired by the family history of poet, author Judith Wright -  the first narrative 

work to feature the Barada and Darumbal languages. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a Y

26/01/2026 1538 News - Domestic NITV News Special: Day 26 2026 2026 2
Natalie Ahmat and John Paul Janke reflect back on the day that was January 26th from a First Nations 

perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

26/01/2026 1540 Nature & Environment Yana Djamaga Ganji 0 0
Yana Djamaga Ganji / Walk Good Fire is an Indigenous-led film that follows the Walbunja Rangers back out onto 

Yuin Country, as they work with cultural fire to heal both the coast and their people. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 PG a

26/01/2026 1628 News - Domestic NITV News Special: Day 26 2026 2026 3

Natalie Ahmat and John Paul Janke reflect back on the day that was January 26th from a First Nations 

perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC Y

26/01/2026 1630 Culture & Society 88 0 0
88 charts the historic events that led up to the grassroots mobilization of Indigenous communities throughout 

Australia to gather in protest against Australia Day in Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT PG a l

26/01/2026 1730 News - Domestic NITV News Special: Day 26 2026  2026 4
Natalie Ahmat and John Paul Janke reflect back on the day that was January 26th from a First Nations 

perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC Y

26/01/2026 1830 Nature & Environment The Big Wet  0

The Big Wet is a striking visual record of a particular wet season in the tropical north of Australia. It starts with 

the last days of the Dry in September and concludes with the first fires in April. AUSTRALIA English-100 1993 RPT PG Y



26/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society The Idea Of Australia Creative Nation 1 4

Exploring the stories that define Australia - from art to song - and how they shape identity, challenge past 

constraints, and inspire new narratives for a diverse, modern nation. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT M l n q v Y Y

26/01/2026 2030 Action Adventure Walkabout   0

Starring David Dalaithngu in his first major screen role, Walkabout chronicles the spiritual and emotional 

journey of a sister and brother abandoned in the Australian outback. AUSTRALIA

English-93; Yolngu 
Matha-5; Czech-1; 

French-1 1971 RPT M a l n q Y Y

26/01/2026 2220 News - Domestic NITV News Special: Day 26 2026  2026 4

Natalie Ahmat and John Paul Janke reflect back on the day that was January 26th from a First Nations 

perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

26/01/2026 2320 History Ningla A-Na 0 0

Ningla a-Na documents the activisim of the Black movements in South East Australia in the 1970s and shows 

how the activists changed the direction of the movement both nationally and internationally. AUSTRALIA 1972 RPT M a l q Y

26/01/2026 2440 Culture & Society Bamay 5 1

'Bamay' meaning 'Land' in Bundjalung, celebrates Australia's beauty from above, featuring Uluru, the 

Whitsundays, and Ningaloo Reef. Now in its 5th season, it highlights a deep connection to Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG

27/01/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Bundjalung - Northern NSW Part 1 4 1

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

27/01/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Bundjalung - Northern NSW Part 2 4 2

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

27/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 6

Buzz finds a new friend at the playground, Jojo makes waka rererangi and Tama, Maia & Jojo have friends 

round for tea. NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Body And Movement 1 3

Maara, hands and djena, feet are very useful to us and together with the other parts of our body help us every 

day. Maara baam, hands clap and djena kakarook, feet dance. It's too deadly koolangka. AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

27/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View They Love Their Mummy's Vom 1 7
The baby humans have erupted into song; this must mean they're hungry! Luckily Kereru is here to save the 

day with a big juicy mouthful of...wriggly worms. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

27/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Camels On The Run 3 1

Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Sabre Of The Samurai 3 7
Mendoza and his men take control of the ship, taking Gaspard and Ambrosius prisoner. They spot the Condor 

and are delighted to meet back up with the kids, who introduce them to Yoshi and his family. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

27/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Honey Ant 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to find a honey ant in the midst of the central desert - a ridiculous idea, especially 

when Kayne learns they live four feet underground. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
Happy Birthday And Dancing In The 

Street 1 4
Determined not to have his birthday overshadowed by Motown Day, Ben campaigns to have the town-wide 

holiday moved. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Gift Story 3 13
The children of the camp have the idea of exchanging gifts. While living the fun adventure, our three friends 

understand that when we give a gift, the important thing is not the object. CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Prophecy Of The Autracite 2 1

Arkana, Spartakus, Bob and Rebecca are back in Arkadia, because a mystery remains: who are the prisoners of 

lost time, and how are they to be freed? FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

27/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Are Parrots So Colorful 1 20
Louie asks 'Why are parrots so colourful?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about a Toy Maker named 

Teresita who is told by her boss to invent the best toy in the whole world! UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

27/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Flight Path 1 9 Pterry the Ptarmigan tries to learn to fly like the Eagles, with the help of his chum Ira the Eaglet. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

27/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment The Big Wet  0

The Big Wet is a striking visual record of a particular wet season in the tropical north of Australia. It starts with 

the last days of the Dry in September and concludes with the first fires in April. AUSTRALIA English-100 1993 RPT PG Y



27/01/2026 1100 Culture & Society Fantome Island  0

In 1945 seven year old Joe Eggmolesse was diagnosed with leprosy. He was taken from his family and 

transported by rail and sea over 1000km to Fantome Island where he incarcerated for the next 10 years AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT PG a Y Y

27/01/2026 1230 History Ningla A-Na 0 0

Ningla a-Na documents the activisim of the Black movements in South East Australia in the 1970s and shows 

how the activists changed the direction of the movement both nationally and internationally. AUSTRALIA 1972 RPT PG Y

27/01/2026 1350 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - TSI Dancers 0 0

Coverage of the 2022 Stompem Ground Festival held in Broome, an affirming showcase of healing and 

reconciliation, featuring local contemporary and traditional Aboriginal music, dance and culture. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

27/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Chilli Crab With Tamarind, Chicken 
Vermicelli Mushroom, Marinated Pearl 

Shell Meat Salad 4 6 Kriol Kitchen hosts with Adam Liaw. Adam is a cook, writer and presenter of The Cook Up With Adam Liaw. AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Natsukashii - Nostalgic Japanese 8 64

Natsukashii-Nostalgic Japanese. Follow Adam and his guests, chef and entrepreneur Yumi Nagaya and 

comedian Takashi Wakasugi, down memory lane as they make natsukashii-nostalgic Japanese food! AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Tehrig's Nightmare 2 17

Tehrig, badly injured after crossing the interlayer tunnel again, returned to Arkadia. Delirious, he starts talking 

about pirates. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

27/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Alchemist 2 5

Our heroes escape from the pirates, thanks to the intervention of Ambrosius, a fanciful French alchemist. Our 

friends find refuge in the fascinating vessel of Ambrosius. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG v Y

27/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold All Aboard! 2 6

When the mysterious message of the sacred drum is evoked, the alchemist reveals the existence of an ancient 

statuette of a yellow dragon hidden in a temple in Peking. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

27/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Welcome 4 8 Little J and Big Cuz compete to create the 'best welcome ever' for a surprise guest. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic
Happy Birthday And Dancing In The 

Street 1 4
Determined not to have his birthday overshadowed by Motown Day, Ben campaigns to have the town-wide 

holiday moved. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Back To The Moon 1 21

Cheese and TNT visit NASA's Kennedy Space Center to learn how teamwork gets a rocket to the moon and 

back. USA English-100 2022 RPT G

27/01/2026 1725 Comedy Prime Time Black As Suzi Rescue 1 18
The boys return to retrieve the Suzuki and Oppy's trailer. They manage to pull both out but the Suzuki is 

trashed. They hook up the vehicles and trailer and head off. AUSTRALIA
English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50 2016 RPT PG Y

27/01/2026 1730 News - Overseas Indian Country Today News 0 0
Indian Country Today News is an independent news channel that serves Indigenous communities with news, 

entertainment, and opinion. USA English-100 2025 NC

27/01/2026 1800 Nature & Environment Bamay Gooreng Gooreng Country 3 1
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

27/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 7
The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

27/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Aerial Masters 1 5

Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands. CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

27/01/2026 1930 Quiz Big Backyard Quiz 2025 5
Our teams will sing some songs, share a meal or two and get into a heated round of Tic-Tac-Toe as they battle it 

out for the coveted Golden Tongs. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG l s Y

27/01/2026 2030 Sport General Pro Bull Riding USA - Unleash The Beast Little Rock, Arkansas 2025 9
Unleash the Beast is bucking its way onto NITV, bringing the world's best riders as they face off against 

formidable bulls in iconic American cities, battling for the championship title. USA English-100 2025 RPT NC

27/01/2026 2130 Culture & Society Hunting Aotearoa Matira 16 12

Tonight Pete is in west Waikato with a family of bow hunting legends, young and old on the hunt for Arapawa 

ram, turkeys and eels. NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50 2022 RPT PG a w Y



27/01/2026 2200 Culture & Society Hunting Aotearoa Ongarue 16 13

Tonight Pete is in the Manawatu-Whanganui Region with Taumaranui hunters Royal Peni and Mike 

Goldsworthy. Red deer are on the menu but these boys arent fussy. NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50 2022 RPT PG a w Y

27/01/2026 2230 Comedy Smoke Signals   0 A geeky American Indian travels from Idaho to Phoenix with a stoic companion whose father died. CANADA English-100 1998 RPT M a v Y Y

27/01/2026 2405 Culture & Society Lalai Dreamtime  0

LALAI DREAMTIME is the story of Namarali, taking the viewer into pre-colonial Australia to tell a story depicting 

the spiritual tradition of the people. AUSTRALIA English-100 1972 RPT G Y

27/01/2026 2500 Culture & Society Women Of The Sun Alinta: The Flame 1 1

Women Of The Sun examines the lives of 4 Aboriginal women set in the 1820s, 1890s, 1930s and in the 1980s. 

The lives of the Nyari people completely change when they discover two convicts on the beach. AUSTRALIA English-100 1981 RPT M l v Y

27/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Benny Walker And Poetribe 2015 2

From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

27/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6

Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

27/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Kev Starkey 2013 5

Kevin Starkey is a  singer songwriter who talks about the importance of keeping culture alive through 

songwriting and music. Featuring performances with his four piece collective of musicians. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

28/01/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Yaegl Country - Yamba NSW Part 1 4 3

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/01/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Yaegl Country - Yamba NSW Part 2 4 4

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 7 Mohio talks about whanau, Tama goes camping with Maia and Jojo and Oma meets a baby rapeti. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Animals And Tracks 1 4 Djinang, Look! It's a yongka, a kangaroo. And can you see the wetj, the emu full of feathers AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

28/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Dawn Chorus 1 8
The birds are puzzled as to where the adult humans go every day. Why do they do this and could they perhaps 

be smarter than they look? NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

28/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Pirates Of The Billabong 3 2
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Unmasked 3 8
Mendoza manages to escape Ambrosius' attack by a whisker. Ambrosius claims it was Mendoza who attacked 

him. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

28/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Melbourne 1 0
In this reverse episode, Kayne challenges Brandon to help save animals that live in the city or get into a spot of 

bother living alongside humans. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic

Money, That's What I Want And 

Master Blaster 1 5

When Ella uses the Love family's vacation fund to buy a new toy, Ben turns to the Street Art World to help Ella 

pay back the money. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe To Each His Nest 3 1
Julie meets Passifou, the little gannets' fool. She would like to keep him forever, but the baby gets bored and 

ends up running away. CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Most Dangerous Game 2 2
A giant chessboard on which you play your life against creatures from all strata: here is the challenge that the 

pirates must meet. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

28/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Who Discovered Fire 1 21

Connie asks 'Who discovered fire?' and Grandpa spins a tall tale about Priscilla Von Wow, a stone-age magician 

who needed to think of the most spectacular magic trick the world had ever seen! UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G



28/01/2026 950 Animated Chums We Pelican't Fish 1 10

Emiree and Ira go fishing, only to discover the Pelicans have taken over the lake. The Chums must come 

together to find a solution to continue sharing the lake. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

28/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arabian Inferno Aerial Masters 1 5

Explore the captivating wildlife of the Arabian Peninsula, revealing the diverse habitats of desert, mountain, 

wetlands, wadis and islands. CANADA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

28/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 7

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

28/01/2026 1100 Quiz Big Backyard Quiz 2025 5

Our teams will sing some songs, share a meal or two and get into a heated round of Tic-Tac-Toe as they battle it 

out for the coveted Golden Tongs. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG l s Y

28/01/2026 1200 Culture & Society Piri's Tiki Tour Coromandel 5 4

Hosted by local Headmaster Hone Manuel.They're targeting snapper and gathering pipi. He's training Thames 

Valley Women's rugby team. And jumps on the Coromandel Zipline tour. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG a w Y

28/01/2026 1230 Sport General Pro Bull Riding USA - Unleash The Beast Little Rock, Arkansas 2025 9

Unleash the Beast is bucking its way onto NITV, bringing the world's best riders as they face off against 

formidable bulls in iconic American cities, battling for the championship title. USA English-100 2025 RPT NC

28/01/2026 1330 Culture & Society Sammy Butcher: Out Of The Shadows  0

Self taught from the age of ten, Warumpi Band's, Sammy Butcher is renowned as the best guitar player in 

Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2004 RPT PG a w Y

28/01/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Lemon Grass And Soya Turtle, Shellfish 

Stir-Fry Noodle, Susami 4 7

Bundy runs his own Cultural Tours business out of Chile Creek near the communities of Djarindjin and 

Lombadina. AUSTRALIA English-100 2018 RPT PG a w Y

28/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Salty & Sour 8 65

Salty & Sour. Chef Tom Hitchcock and comedian Urvi Majumdar join Adam to unleash the power of salty and 

sour food. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Brothers Barkar 2 18
In the ruins of the first city of Arkadia, built just after the great cataclysm, our heroes search for records of the 

creation of the Shagma. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

28/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Shaolin 2 7

On the way to Peking, our heroes find refuge in a Shaolin temple. Mendoza, hurt during a fight, is taken care of 

by the Great Master. At nightfall, someone sneaks in to leave a venomous snake. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

28/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Treason 2 8
Our heroes discover that the monk, Tian Li, is able to decipher ancient Chinese similar to that on Ambrosius' 

book. Tao and Esteban set off to go get the precious text in The Condor. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

28/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Honey Ants 4 9 Little J fears Levi is not his best friend anymore - until he finds out how Warumpi (honey ants) work together. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic
Money, That's What I Want And 

Master Blaster 1 5
When Ella uses the Love family's vacation fund to buy a new toy, Ben turns to the Street Art World to help Ella 

pay back the money. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

28/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Community Compassion 1 22
Torch and Cheese learn about the importance of mentorship for teens in the tech industry. Wham, Bulldog, 

and Hotshot fulfill a major need for a south central Los Angeles after-school program. USA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/01/2026 1725 Current Affairs Living Black Shorts 2025 1

Living Black Shorts gives voice to some of the First Nations talent that have been interviewed by the Living Black 

team or worked at SBS over its remarkable 50 years on air. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

28/01/2026 1730 News - Overseas APTN National News Weekend Edition 2025 0 News week in review from Canada's Indigenous broadcaster APTN. CANADA 2025 NC

28/01/2026 1800 Nature & Environment Bamay
North Stradbroke Island, 

Quandamooka Country Part 1 3 2
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

28/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update NITV News Update 2026 Ep 8 2026 8

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC



28/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Sweeping Shores 1 1

The two dramatic coasts at the southern tip of Africa harbour a fringe of nearly 3000 km between land and sea. 

This narrow band of coast hosts some of the worlds most diverse marine life. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

28/01/2026 1930 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 5

Lani supports a mother with myelofibrosis, Richard and Wade respond to a head injury, and Dr. Tatum treats a 

critically ill child. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y Y Y

28/01/2026 2005 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 6

Dr. Tatum performs a mid-air procedure, Krystal undergoes a life-changing stem cell transplant, and Richard 

and Wade respond to a recurring patient. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y Y Y

28/01/2026 2040 Culture & Society Earth Oven Hawaii 1 3

Temuera heads to Hawaii to explore the ancient tradition of the imu. He connects with friends and local experts 

to discover the powerful expression of Hawaiian identity amd Aloha 'Aina. NEW ZEALAND

English-50; Maori-

50 2025 PG

28/01/2026 2130 Drama Kiss The Girls   0

After escaping from a serial killer, a doctor (Ashley Judd) helps police and a forensic psychologist (Morgan 

Freeman) track the madman. USA

English-50; 

Mandarin-50 1997 RPT MA v

28/01/2026 2330 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Footprince 0 0 A five-piece band line up from Broome, Footprince. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

28/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Horizontal Falls 3 2

Ernie visits the natural phenomenon that is Horizontal Falls up in the remote Kimberley region, and learns what 

life is like for the young people working in this spectacular part of our Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a w Y

28/01/2026 2500 Culture & Society Women Of The Sun Maydina: The Shadow 1 2

As the seal-hunters discovered the rich bounty off the southern coasts, they supplemented their isolated lives 

by kidnapping Aboriginal women. AUSTRALIA English-100 1981 RPT M a Y

28/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Troy Brady And Green Hand Band 2015 3

From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

28/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

28/01/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Jay Davis Trio 2013 6

Jay Davis Trio: Jay Davis not only rocks it out as shown in this episode but also regards himself as a bit of a 

comedian. Jay shares his childhood stories about growing up around Taree. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

29/01/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji - Ngyiampaa - Mutthi Mutthi 

Country - Mungo NSW Part 1 4 5
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

29/01/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji - Ngyiampaa - Mutthi Mutthi 

Country - Mungo NSW Part 2 4 6
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

29/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 8 The Toi Time whanau join a band, Buzz learns the drums and and Aunty Anika sings her favourite song. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Country And Directions 1 5
In Noongar Boodgar, Noongar Country there's so much to see. Wano, this way the djet, the flowers and ali bidi, 

that way you can see the boorn, the trees. Moorditj! AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

29/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Flight Night 2 1

Rumour has it that every Halloween, the tiny Humans transform into hideous monsters - including something 

so unspeakably awful, even grown-ups still have nightmares about it. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

29/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Wedge Tailed Eagle 3 3
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Thallios 3 9
In the middle of the cave, at the top of the pyramid, our friends find an orichalcum sphere, floating on a lake. 

They get attacked by thousands of giant crabs but manage to seek refuge inside. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Penguins 1 0

Brandon challenges Kayne to go out after dark and spot little penguins sneaking out of the sea to feed their 

babies! AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y



29/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic

I Cant Help Myself Sugar Pie Honey 

Bunch And Don't You Worry Bout A 

Thing 1 6

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Pam And The Chicoque 3 2

Pam doesn't say what she really wants and accumulates frustrations. When she meets the chicoque (skunk in 

the Cree and Metis language), she realizes that it would be better to say what bothers her. CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Cyrano 2 3 The lord and poet Cyrano believes that Arkana is the Roxane that he awaits for. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

29/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Who Invented Words 1 22

Louie asks 'Who invented words?' and Grandpa spins a tall tale about Flaximus, a young boy from Ancient Rome 

who won the job of dreaming up a name for every single thing in the world! UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

29/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Ooutfoxed 1 11

A piece of meat goes missing from the Village where Cota Coyote and Red Fox are suspects. The Chums help 

Elder Kohkum find out who did it. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

29/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Sweeping Shores 1 1

The two dramatic coasts at the southern tip of Africa harbour a fringe of nearly 3000 km between land and sea. 

This narrow band of coast hosts some of the worlds most diverse marine life. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

29/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 8

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

29/01/2026 1100 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 5

Lani supports a mother with myelofibrosis, Richard and Wade respond to a head injury, and Dr. Tatum treats a 

critically ill child. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y Y Y

29/01/2026 1135 Culture & Society Our Medicine 1 6

Dr. Tatum performs a mid-air procedure, Krystal undergoes a life-changing stem cell transplant, and Richard 

and Wade respond to a recurring patient. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y Y Y

29/01/2026 1210 Culture & Society Earth Oven Hawaii 1 3
Temuera heads to Hawaii to explore the ancient tradition of the imu. He connects with friends and local experts 

to discover the powerful expression of Hawaiian identity amd Aloha 'Aina. NEW ZEALAND
English-50; Maori-

50 2025 RPT PG

29/01/2026 1300 Culture & Society A Wing And A Prayer Wing And A Prayer, A  0

Five women from Ethiopia, Somalia, Eritrea, and Sudan discuss how they have embraced the Australian way of 

life while still maintaining a close connection with their cultural heritage. AUSTRALIA English-100 2001 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 1400 Cooking Wild Kitchen With Clayton Donovan 1 1
This episode is set in the heart of Gumbaynggirr country where Clayton travels up the Nambucca River to find 

out what goes into growing some of the country's freshest oysters. AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G

29/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw That Sounds Great 8 66
You know what sounds great? Three sensational recipes made by Adam and his guests, creative entrepreneur 

Diana Nguyen, and chef Matt Golinski. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Holiday Fever 2 19 Tehrig falls victim to the 'song of the machine', an ancient cyber trap that shuts down all of his functions. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

29/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Prophecy 2 9
After thwarting the attack of The Red Scarves and discovering the treachery of Bao Xing-Ji, our heroes take off 

for Peking. They must find Ambrosius and get on to the trail of The Yellow Dragon. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Black Pearl 2 10

Learning where the yellow dragon can be found, Mendoza and Ambrosius go off in search of a temple. 

Meanwhile,  the children meet with Mei Li, a young Chinese girl who shows them around Peking. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG v Y

29/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Party Plans 4 10
Big Cuz blames Little J when her party plans go wrong - but maybe it can still be a happy birthday... for 

everyone. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic

I Cant Help Myself Sugar Pie Honey 

Bunch And Don't You Worry Bout A 
Thing 1 6

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 
the classic sounds of Motown. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

29/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Homecoming 1 23

Torch and Jet get in the groove as they join a special art education program to remix the Globetrotters' theme 

song. USA English-100 2022 RPT G



29/01/2026 1725 Current Affairs Living Black Shorts 2025 2

Living Black Shorts gives voice to some of the First Nations talent that have been interviewed by the Living Black 

team or worked at SBS over its remarkable 50 years on air. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

29/01/2026 1730 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Grampians 3 8

Join Ernie in the Grampians in Victoria as he visits a local cultural guide, goes kayaking with an outdoor 

enthusiast, and gets introduced to the art of glass blowing. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a Y Y

29/01/2026 1800 Nature & Environment Bamay

North Stradbroke Island, 

Quandamooka Country Part 2 3 3

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay. Bamay III celebrates great Australian islands and saltwater 

country. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT

29/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 9

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

29/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Sanctuary Of The Indian Ocean 1 2

This is the story of one unique corner of the southern Indian Ocean - the subtropical beaches and reefs of 

South Africa's east coast. The reef is home to a variety of eccentric inhabitants. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

29/01/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 42 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

29/01/2026 1930 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Mt Kosciuszko 3 4

Mount Kosciuszko in New South Wales is Ernie's destination this week. He meets up with a passionate ecologist, 

a deep thinking hiker, and a Ranger, each with their own unique connection to the area. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 2030 Thriller Reckless 1 2

June scrambles to cover her tracks but when Valda plays her ace, she's forced to seek help from some 

dangerous people. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT M d l s Y Y

29/01/2026 2130 Action Adventure Mortal Kombat   0

To save earth, three warriors must overcome insurmountable events and superhuman foes in this action-

thriller based on the video game. USA English-100 1995 RPT M h v

29/01/2026 2315 Culture & Society Ochre And Ink  0
The fascinating story of Chinese-Australian artist Zhou Xiaoping and his inspiring but sometimes controversial 

23 year collaboration with Aboriginal artists in remote Arnhem Land. AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT PG a Y

29/01/2026 2345 Drama Blackbird 0 0

'Blackbird' tells the story of Solomon Islander siblings, Rosa and Kiko, who were kidnapped from their island 

home to work on a sugar cane plantation in Queensland, Australia in the late 1800s. AUSTRALIA English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

29/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Yirrkala 3 3
Ernie visits the small community of Yirrkala in the Northern Territory to reconnect with some of the local Yolngu 

People and to learn more about what's happening on Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a q w Y

29/01/2026 2500 Culture & Society Women Of The Sun Nerida Anderson 1 3
Nerida Anderson has been working in the city as a bookkeeper. While she has been away, conditions on the 

government-established reserve have deteriorated. AUSTRALIA English-100 1981 RPT PG a l

29/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Mau Power 2015 4
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

29/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

29/01/2026 2800 History Everything's Gonna Be All White White Lies Matter 1 1

What does it mean to be an American during a time of heightened xenophobia, anger, and chaos? Who gets to 

be American? USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l Y Y

30/01/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji Country - The Barkaa NSW 

Part 1 4 7
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

30/01/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji Country - The Barkaa NSW 

Part 2 4 8
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

30/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 9

Maia, Tama and Jojo make a train in the Mahi Toi room while they wait for the rain to stop outside  and Maia 

and Wolfy look for Oma in the Paw Paw patch. NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y



30/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Food And Drink 1 6

Mereny and kep, food and water keep us walang, healthy. How about a yongka stew, a kangaroo stew? Yum 

yum sounds moorditj! AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

30/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Getting Away From It All 2 2

The birds decide to get away from the noise of the city. Unfortunately,  the Humans have the same idea. What 

are they doing now? NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

30/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Drifting Desert Sand 3 4

Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Sundagatt 3 10

Inside the City's treasure room, our friends discover that they're able to control the orichalcum cubes with their 

thoughts, thanks to the crowns they're wearing. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG v Y

30/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Tassie Devil 1 0

Brandon takes Kayne to Tasmania for a ridiculously nail-biting mission, to track down and then kiss a Tasmanian 

Devil! AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Ben And Love Is Like A Heatwave 1 7

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Nico Cries Wolf 3 3

Nico makes others angry because he 'cries wolf' to get their attention. His comical adventure will make him 

realize that 'crying wolf' can have unpleasant consequences! CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Tightrope 2 4 Zara, the old prophet, manages to persuade Bob that he can lead him to the gold heart of the earth. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

30/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Is The Sea Salty 1 23

Connie asks 'Why is the sea salty?' and Grandpa spins a tale about a naughty creature named Worsley who lived 

up a mountain in North Wales and was trying to drink every last drop of the sea! UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

30/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Racoon Fire 1 12 The Chums think that raccoons are taking all the bannock, until they realize the raccoons need some help. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

30/01/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Sanctuary Of The Indian Ocean 1 2

This is the story of one unique corner of the southern Indian Ocean - the subtropical beaches and reefs of 

South Africa's east coast. The reef is home to a variety of eccentric inhabitants. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

30/01/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 9
The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

30/01/2026 1100 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Mt Kosciuszko 3 4
Mount Kosciuszko in New South Wales is Ernie's destination this week. He meets up with a passionate ecologist, 

a deep thinking hiker, and a Ranger, each with their own unique connection to the area. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG Y

30/01/2026 1200 Biography Putuparri and The Rainmakers Putuparri And The Rainmakers 0 0
The story of Putuparri Tom Lawford, a 44 year old aboriginal man from north-west Australia who was raised on 

a cattle station and educated in the Western world. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG a l Y

30/01/2026 1345 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Karajarri Dancers 0 0
Karajarri dancers are from Mijil Mil Miya, 180 km southwest of Broome. Lead singer Mervyn Mulardy has 

revived several Karajarri traditional songs inherited from his grandfather and mother. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

30/01/2026 1400 Cooking Wild Kitchen With Clayton Donovan 1 2

Clayton heads out to sea in Bunjalung country and becomes the boat's good luck charm when they pull in one 

of the best spanner crab catches to date. AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT PG

30/01/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Dinner Riffs 8 67 Rockstar Sarah McLeod and rockstar chef Grant King join Adam in The Cook Up kitchen to riff on dinner. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Dodo 2 20 Rebecca ventures into the world of Alice in Wonderland. For their part, the pirates go on a sleep hunt. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

30/01/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold In Search Of The Yellow Dragon 2 11

Thanks to Yu Chunhe, the high priest of the Taoist temple, our heroes find the famous Yellow Dragon. 

Unfortunately, a man who has been spying on them since their arrival, steals the precious Dragon. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y



30/01/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold In The Forbidden City 2 12

While pursuing the man who stole the Yellow Dragon, Esteban finds himself stuck inside the Forbidden City and 

must pass himself off as the Imperial Prince! FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

30/01/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Brave J 4 2 Little J and Big Cuz discover that super heroes come in all sizes. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic Ben And Love Is Like A Heatwave 1 7

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Washington D.C 1 24

The team travels to the Nation's Capital where Bulldog, Jet, and Hotshot learn about the value of financial 

literacy while discovering the game of golf. USA English-100 2022 RPT PG

30/01/2026 1725 Current Affairs Living Black Shorts 2025 3

Living Black Shorts gives voice to some of the First Nations talent that have been interviewed by the Living Black 

team or worked at SBS over its remarkable 50 years on air. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

30/01/2026 1730 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula NITV News: Nula 2026 Ep 1 2026 1

The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

30/01/2026 1800 Nature & Environment Bamay

Murrumbidgee River - Madi Madi, 

Dadi Dadi & Nganguruku Country 2 6

A slow TV showcase of the stunning landscapes found in Madi Madi, Dadi Dadi and Nganguruku Country along 

the waters of the Murrumbidgee River. AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT G

30/01/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Golden Forest 1 3

This is the story of the Golden Forest, the vast expanses of kelp that line Africa's southwestern shore. Fed by an 

upwelling of nutrients from the Atlantic, the forest nurtures four distinct worlds. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT PG Y Y

30/01/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 42 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

30/01/2026 1930 Animation The Ant Bully   0
Lucas Nickle, a tormented boy, takes out his anger on an ant hill by flooding their area with his water gun. 

However, the ants reciprocate by using a magic potion and shrinking him to ant size. CANADA English-100 2006 RPT G Y Y

30/01/2026 2105 Education First Nations Bedtime Stories The Buwit And Her Lost Son 3 3

The story is about a little boy who wants to follow his mother while she collects food, but he has to stay home 

with his grandmother. One day he gets too restless and goes out looking for his mother. AUSTRALIA

English-50; Nyikina-

50 2021 RPT PG

30/01/2026 2115 Comedy Norbit   0
Though married to a terrible shrew, a man (Eddie Murphy) tries to figure out a way to be with his childhood 

sweetheart (Thandie Newton), who has just moved back into town. USA English-100 2007 RPT M s Y Y

30/01/2026 2300 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula 2026 1
The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

30/01/2026 2330 Fillers Other Side Of The Rock  0 Other side of the Rock concert held in Mutitjulu celebrating 30 years of the iconic song Solid Rock AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

30/01/2026 2335 Culture & Society Big Sky Girls  0
Filmed in one day, Big Sky Girls follows a group of girls from remote and regional areas of Australia who have 

been selected for a song-writing mentorship program. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

30/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Mt Kosciuszko 3 4

Mount Kosciuszko in New South Wales is Ernie's destination this week. He meets up with a passionate ecologist, 

a deep thinking hiker, and a Ranger, each with their own unique connection to the area. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG Y

30/01/2026 2500 Culture & Society Women Of The Sun Lo-Arna 1 4
Ann Cutler is the 18-year-old adopted daughter of middle-class parents. The loving relationship she has with 

her parents changes dramatically when she discovers that she is Aboriginal. AUSTRALIA English-100 1981 RPT PG a

30/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Stephen Pigram 2015 5
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

30/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7

Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G



30/01/2026 2800 History Everything's Gonna Be All White White Colour Crime 1 2

Looking at project housing, Puerto Rico, the Black Hills and the relegation of Indigenous nations to reservations 

amid dishonoured and broken treaties. USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l Y Y

31/01/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay

Gija Country -  Bungle Bungles WA Part 

1 4 9

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay

Jaru Country - Bungle Bungles WA Part 

2 4 10

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

31/01/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 10

The Toi Time whanau find out what letters are and how different languages use different letters. Aunty Anika 

shows us how important it is to tidy our room. NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40 2022 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Family And Friends 1 7 My Moort, my family make me djoorabiny, they make me happy. AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

31/01/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Stolen Shiny Thing 2 3

Big Jim's mirror has gone missing! As much as he hates admitting it, he's missing his sassy cellmate. A bird hunt 

ensues, with Tui as a self-appointed Sherlock Holmes. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2025 RPT PG

31/01/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Marlee's Gift To Jedda 3 5

Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 720 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Shadows Of The Jungle 3 11

Zares has managed to flee, taking with him the Crown and the Crystal Pearl. Aboard the Condor, Esteban 

explains his plan to his friends. He'd arranged for Zares to take the Crystal Ball on purpose. FRANCE English-100 2016 RPT PG Y

31/01/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Tiger Snake 1 0 Brandon challenges Kayne to a deadly mission: to find and then tag a venomous Tiger Snake. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic War And Tracks Of My Tears 1 8
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown. USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Julie And The Mockingbird 3 4

When Julie gets stuck in the pond, she is too embarrassed and proud to ask for help. On an expedition, she will 

understand that everyone needs help sometimes and that it's okay to ask for it! CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Twisted Rainbow, 2 5
Not far from Barkar, Bob asks Spartakus about his past. He then tells how, when he was a child, he saw his 

family massacred by the Gladiators, then how he became a Gladiator. FRANCE English-100 1987 RPT PG Y Y

31/01/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa How Do Areoplanes Fly 1 24
Stanley asks 'How do aeroplanes fly?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about a young boy named Cooper 

who sets about making the first ever flying machine. UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

31/01/2026 950 Animated Chums Goose Call 1 13 Ira the Eaglet & Pterry the Ptarmigan help Ryan the Gosling build strength to get ready to fly south. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

31/01/2026 1000 Animation The Ant Bully   0
Lucas Nickle, a tormented boy, takes out his anger on an ant hill by flooding their area with his water gun. 

However, the ants reciprocate by using a magic potion and shrinking him to ant size. CANADA English-100 2006 RPT G Y Y

31/01/2026 1135 Animation Tim Burton's Corpse Bride   0

When a shy groom practices his wedding vows in the inadvertent presence of a deceased young woman, she 

rises from the grave assuming he has married her. Tim Burton's stop-motion animation. UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2005 RPT PG a v Y

31/01/2026 1300 Culture & Society Haka Warriors 2022 Haka Warriors 2022 2022 0
PCYC Blacktown held a workshop for young Pacific Island leaders. Ten schools in western Sydney are 

participating in the program designed to challenge Pacific Island youth by using Haka. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

31/01/2026 1305 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula 2026 1
The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

31/01/2026 1335 Nature & Environment Coastal Africa Golden Forest 1 3

This is the story of the Golden Forest, the vast expanses of kelp that line Africa's southwestern shore. Fed by an 

upwelling of nutrients from the Atlantic, the forest nurtures four distinct worlds. CANADA English-100 2016 RPT PG Y Y



31/01/2026 1425 Biography Patou: In Black And White  0

With a career that spans over four decades and across the globe, Jamaican singer Pat Powell (Patou) is one of 

Australia's most accomplished yet hidden vocal talents. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG a l

31/01/2026 1525 Culture & Society Her Name Is Nanny Nellie 1 0

Powerful and poignant, Her Name is Nanny Nellie offers us the rare privilege of bearing witness to a family 

reclaiming their history. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a q Y Y Y

31/01/2026 1650 Animation The Mountain Of Sgaana 0 1

The Mountain of SGaana spins a magical tale of a young man who is stolen away to the spirit world, and the 

young woman who rescues him. CANADA English-100 2017 RPT G

31/01/2026 1700 Contemporary Unsettled Second Chances 1 9

With the election in full swing and all eyes on the cannabis dispensary raid, the community is more divided than 

ever. CANADA

English-80; Ojibwa-

20 2021 RPT PG a l Y Y Y

31/01/2026 1730 Contemporary Unsettled Reunited 1 10

It's election day on Binesizhaabose First Nation. The votes are in and the community has spoken, leaving both 

Rowan and Tara shocked by the outcome. CANADA

English-75; Ojibwa-

25 2021 RPT PG a l Y Y Y

31/01/2026 1800 Culture & Society Haututu Hunters 1 1 The Haututu Hunters travel to Whakatane to see what an uncle of Te Kohe has in store for them. NEW ZEALAND Maori-100 2023 RPT PG a w Y

31/01/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 10

The latest news from the oldest living culture, Join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

31/01/2026 1840 Culture & Society The Other Side Down With The Ship 7 6

Several haunted ships are moored at a marine museum on the prairies where the team learns about some dark 

histories of life, and death, on the water. CANADA English-100 2020 RPT PG h

31/01/2026 1905 Culture & Society The Other Side Why Is The Door Locked 7 7

An old family house features several antique heirlooms, but strong emotions of anger, shame, and sorrow rest 

just behind its locked doors. CANADA English-100 2020 RPT PG

31/01/2026 1930 Entertainment Alone Australia 2 7
Frustration reaches a tipping point for most contestants, with varied methods of catching fish proving too much 

for some. On the horizon, a severe storm rolls in. AUSTRALIA
English-99; Maori-

1 2024 RPT M l w Y Y Y

31/01/2026 2030 Horror Conjuring, The   0

Forced to confront a powerful demonic entity, the Warrens find themselves caught in the most terrifying case 

of their lives. USA English-100 2013 RPT MA a h v Y

31/01/2026 2230 Rock \ Pop Etc Soh Presents: Generations And Dynasties 2024 1
Join us for a brand new First Nations series taking place over three weeks. Combining conversation, storytelling 

and song, the series will feature three esteemed First Nations families. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT M l Y

31/01/2026 2350 Culture & Society Where The Dreamings Come From  0
This film documents the visit of the Areyonga School back to Uluru and Mutitjulu, where elders pass onto the 

younger generation their Tjukurpa and share the dreamings of their ancestors. AUSTRALIA
English-50; 

Pitjantjatjara-50 2022 RPT G Y Y

31/01/2026 2400 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo  Broome 3 5
Broome in Western Australia is a place that's very close to Ernie's heart. Ernie gets to meet up with family, an 

old school mate, and a lady who is on the hunt for dinosaurs. AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT PG a w Y

31/01/2026 2500 Culture & Society Art From The Heart Art From The Heart  0
Featuring a range of Australia's leading Indigenous painters, some now deceased, we ask if Indigenous painting 

is still being painted from the heart, or if market forces have altered its spirit. AUSTRALIA English-100 1999 RPT M l Y

31/01/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Jimblah And Michael Charlton 2015 6

From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

31/01/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of 

the Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

31/01/2026 2800 History Everything's Gonna Be All White White Noize 1 3
From blackface to blackfishing, episode three deep-dives into the perpetuation of racist, classist, xenophobic 

and misogynistic depictions, and analyses how they see us vs. how we see us. USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l s v Y Y


